
POULINIÈRES PONEYS -  PALMARÈS 2025 SELON LEUR BPO

MEILLEUR IN
DICE

NÉE EN

BPO (C
D)

NOM -  R
ACE

CLASSEMENT

PÈRE -  R
ACE

PÈRE DE M
ÈRE 

     
RACE

ÉTA
LO

N 2025 
     

RACE

GHANNAN EMBETS TILIA, PFS
QUESSADA DE LA ROQUE, PFS
CALLAS REZIDAL Z
UNE MUSE D’HURL’VENT, PFS
OLLYSTAR, PFS
AUSTIN JOYEUSE, PFS
JALISCA D’ODIVAL, PFS
ALIA DES COSSES, PFS
TUTTI QUANTI JOYEUSE, PFS
QURE DE LA RIVE, PFS
QUARWYN DE GRANGUES, PFS
CASSANDRE MENILJEAN, PFS
FUNNY GIRL DU MILON, PFS
MATRIX GIRL DU PÉNA, PFS
NABORAH D’HURL’VENT, PFS
SIMILI DE LA BUQUEUSE, PFS
ASTRÉE DE LA LANDE, PFS
BEAUTY STAR PORTERON, PFS
CHILKA DES EMBETS, PFS
BELLIDEALE DU VASSAL, PFS
VEGAS DES FELINES, PFS
CLEMENTINE, OC
ABSOLUE LE COURTAL, PFS
CHARLIE ANGUERNY, PFS
DIVINE MENILJEAN, PFS
DELICE DE SILLY, PFS
ALASKA DU TILIA, PFS
HELSINKI DES ILIÈRES, PFS
C’HATTY DU CERISIER, PFS
BOHÈME D’HURL’VENT, PFS
AQUINA D’ELLE, SF
LOLLY STAR AUBÉPINES, PFS
THEMIS D’HURL’VENT, PFS
KANTJE’S BE FAIR (NDL), OEP
REVE DU HAUT PONT, PFS
UPSA D’ELB, PFS
TREFLAMM KERSIDAL, PFS
SWING DE GRANGUES, PFS
DOLA CHOICE DU PÉNA, PFS
CARAT DU KYO, CO
REVANCHE DE BRIAS, PFS
ENJOY L’AMBRE DU GITE, CO
UTOPIE DE KERGLENN, SF
IZZY, PFS
KERMESSE DE THOUARE, PFS
POLITICA DE FLORYS, PFS
AZUR DE LA HAGUE, PFS
TIGA DU MARAIS, CO
UNE D’ETÉ DU VIGNOT, PFS
COUNTRY GIRL DU MILON, CO
ULINA DU LOU, PFS
ARONIE LA MEULERIE, PFS
EAGLE DES FELINES, WPB
CARLEGRETA D’AVEN, PFS
BLACK GIRL VESQUERIE, SF
ETINCELLE D’ODIVAL, PFS
ELSHIP MILIN RIANT, PFS
JAMES BOND GIRL O’TOP, PFS
EMILIE JOLIE DE TWIN, PFS
VOLCANIKE ETERNELLE, PFS

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14ex
14ex
16
17
18
19ex
19ex
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33ex
33ex
35
36ex
36ex
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46ex
47
48ex
48ex
50
51
52
53ex
53ex
55
56
57
58
59
60

KANNAN, KWPN
KANNAN, KWPN
CAMPIONE, HOLST
MILLEFEUX DES SUREAUX, PFS
QUICK STAR, SF
KANNAN, KWPN
OGRION DES CHAMPS, SF
ROYAL ARONN DU VASSAL, PFS
IOWA, KWPN
LINARO, HOLST
MACHNO CARWYN, WD
TRICKY CHOICE DU PÉNA, PFS
SKYROCK DU MILON, SF
LEADERSHIP,  CO
NABOR, DRP
LINARO, HOLST
QUICK STAR, SF
MOVIE STAR TILIA,  PFS
KORTEHOEVE’S JOOST, WB
ROYAL ARONN DU VASSAL, PFS
MACHNO CARWYN, WD
MOZART DE BENY, SF
ARON N, DRP
TRICKY CHOICE DU PÉNA, PFS
ULK D’ETÉ,  PFS
TRICKY CHOICE DU PÉNA, PFS
KALASKA DE SEMILLY,  SF
QUABAR DES MONCEAUX, PFS
PADDY DE FRANCE, PFS
QUALITY TOUCH, OLD
ORIENT D’ELLE,  SF
USANDRO TILIA DERLENN, WPB
LINARO, HOLST
KANSHEBBER, NRPS
MACHNO CARWYN, WD
FRICOTIN, CO
IRAM D’AUDES, WB
MACHNO CARWYN, WD
TRICKY CHOICE DU PÉNA, PFS
POETIC JUSTICE,  CO
GLENN (DEU),  OEP
LEADERSHIP,  CO
QUIDAM DE REVEL,  SF
OGRION DES CHAMPS, SF
ULTRA DE RUILLÉ,  PFS
WELCOME SYMPATICO (DEU),  HAN
QUABAR DES MONCEAUX, PFS
FRICOTIN, CO
LINARO, HOLST
IDEFIX DU VILLON, CO
REQUIEM EN LOU MINEUR, PFS
ROYAL ARONN DU VASSAL, PFS
OLD CHAP TAME, SF
ALLEGRETO, SF
ALLEGRETO, SF
QUABAR DES MONCEAUX, PFS
LEADERSHIP,  CO
IOWA (NLD),  KWPN
FLAMENCO DESEMILLY,  SF
IVOIRE DE CIVRY, NF

ELVEY JARNAC, WB
KALEM, AR
CALETTO, HOLST
LEADERSHIP,  CO
FIELDEN CROSS KEYS, OEP
REDEN DU REDEN, NF
RAHAN D’HURL’VENT, PFS
UN ATOUT D’ANGRIE,  PFS
REDEN DU REDEN, PFS
GOLD DES IFS,  PFS
LAUDANUM, PS
LINARO, HOLST
THUNDER DU BLIN,  CO
KANNAN, KWPN
TALENT PLATIÈRE,  SF
ELVEY JARNAC, WB
FLIPPER D’ELLE,  SF
RIVAGE DU PONCEL,  SF
MOVIE STAR TILIA,  PFS
C INDOCTRO, HOLST
LINARO, HOLST
JOCKER DES NOUETTES, PFS
KOOIHUSTER TEAKE, OEP
DURELLO, DRP
LINARO, HOLST
RIGODON, PFS
ELVEY JARNAC, WB
BALILO, AA
LINARO, HOLST
CEULAN SERYDDWR, WA
GRAND VENEUR, SF
QUICK STAR
BOOGIE DE LA GERE, PFS
KANTJE’S RONALDO, NF
CYRANO PONDI,  CO
ALFA VAN DE FLUITHOEK (NDL),  CO
DIAMANT DE SEMILLY,  SF
LAUDANUM, PS
ALRICHO, AR
KID DE GARENNE, CO
KANTJE’S ADMIRAAL (NDL),  OEP
KID DE GARENNE, CO
DOLLAR DELA PIERRE, SF
CREOLE D’ANGRIE,  PFS
NUDENO DU HARDRAIS,  PFS
ORS TULIRA SPARROW, CO
GLEN DE L’AUMONT, NF
CANAL MISTY FIONN, CO
GLENREE DE L’AULNE, CO
THUNDER DU BLIN,  CO
TANCARVILLE,  SF
VAZY DU VIERTOT, PFS
JERRY LEE DE LACHEM, WD
MACHNO CARWYN, WD
LE TÔT DE SEMILLY,  SF
LANCER (DEU),  DRP
DEXTER LEAM PONDI,  CO
HONDSRUG RASPOETIN (NDL),  WB
NABOR (DEU),  DRP
WORTON GOLMINE, WB

SALAM DU ROC, PFS
DOUBLE PLEASURE, OES
ULK D’ETÉ,  PFS
USANDRO TILIA DERLENN, WPB
ROHIRRIM PALIJA,  PFS
L’OVNI STAR DE CISAI,  PFS
BLUE TINKA TILIA,  PFS
QUEL HOMME DE HUS, HOLST
GOLDWYN D’EMBETS, PFS
KANTJE’S RONALDO (NDL),  NF
DOUBLE PLEASURE, OES / IAM A STAR D’EMBETS, PFS /  JINGLE STAR KERVEYER, PFS
UGO DES CLAS, PFS
ARLEQUIN DU MILON, PFS
ROYAL ARONN DU VASSAL, PFS
GREATSTAR EMBET TILIA,  PFS
DOUBLE PLEASURE, OES
GOLDWYN D’EMBETS, PFS
IZAR DE LA FOSSE, PFS
GOLDWYN D’EMBETS, PFS
UDAIPUR NORDMANN, PFS
ROYAL ARONN DU VASSAL, PFS
QOUP DE CŒUR DE MUZE (BEL),  BWP
KAISER STORM ALIAS, PFS
LAST KINGDOM DRAPDOR, PFS
DOUBLE PLEASURE, OES
UGO DES CLAS, PFS
GOLDWYN D’EMBETS, PFS
IF DE ST-HYMER, PFS
EVEREST DES VARENNES, CO
KEN VAN ORCHID (NDL),  NRPS
VAGUELY NOBLE D’HARYNS, PFS
ROHIRRIM PALIJA,  PFS
ARMITAGES BOY (DEU),  OLD
JUMP LIKE STROLLER, PFS
GOLD ETERNEL POUNE’S,  PFS
ITCHY DE NAULAIS,  PFS
ETUNCELAN DU CHAPELAN, PFS
BLUE TINKA TILIA,  PFS
JOGRY D’ODIVAL,  PFS
URCHIN DE MILIN AVEL,  CO
MATCH POINT ALIAS, PFS /  ROYAL ARONN DU VASSAL, PFS
WELCOME SYMPATICO (DEU),  HAN
LOOPING EPDJ,  PFS
CAS D’ECOLE DU LUY, PFS
GOLDWYN D’EMBETS, PFS
GOLDENSTAR DE SILLY,  PFS
MATCH POINT ALIAS, PFS /  HWEN D’O VEZAUZIÈRE,  PFS
SILEH (DZA),  BA
BALOU STAR (DEU),  OLD
INSTAR DE VUZIT,  CO
CALL ME ANGEL DERLENN, PFS /  KINGSTON, SBS
QUOUTSOU, PFS
MACHNO CARWYN, WD
FOLY STAR DE FLORYS, PFS
JINGLE STAR KERVEYER, PFS
BALOU STAR (DEU),  OLD
ULK D’ETÉ,  PFS
DOUBLE PLEASURE, OES
DOUBLE PLEASURE, OES
GOLD DE BÉCOURT, SF

+35 (0.55)
+32 (0.56)
+32 (0.50)
+31 (0.68)
+30 (0.70)
+29 (0.58)
+28 (0.43)
+27 (0.62)
+27 (0.61)
+26 (0.85)
+26 (0.74)
+26 (0.58)
+26 (0.51)
+26 (0.41)
+25 (0.82)
+25 (0.65)
+25 (0.61)
+25 (0.60)
+25 (0.59)
+25 (0.59)
+25 (0.58)
+25 (0.52)
+24 (0.62)
+24 (0.60)
+24 (0.53)
+23 (0.60)
+23 (0.56)
+23 (0.55)
+23 (0.55)
+23 (0.52)
+23 (0.51)
+23 (0.41)
+22 (0.67)
+22 (0.67)
+22 (0.64)
+22 (0.60)
+22 (0.60)
+22 (0.59)
+22 (0.58)
+22 (0.55)
+22 (0.54)
+22 (0.53)
+22 (0.48)
+22 (0.43)
+21 (0.82)
+21 (0.68)
+21 (0.67)
+21 (0.63)
+21 (0.63)
+21 (0.61)
+21 (0.59)
+21 (0.57)
+21 (0.54)
+21 (0.54)
+21 (0.53)
+21 (0.50)
+21 (0.49)
+21 (0.48)
+21 (0.41)
+20 (0.70)

2016
2004
2006
2008
2002
2010
2019
2010
2007
2004
2004
2012
2015
2022
2001
2006
2010
2011
2012
2011
2009
2012
2010
2012
2013
2013
2010
2017
2012

2011
2010
2021
2007
2006
2005
2008
2007
2006
2013
2012
2005
2014
2008
2018
1998
2003
2010
2007
2008
2012
2008
2010
2014
2012
2011
2014
2014
2019
2014
2009

172 (0.89)
185 (0.90)
189 (0.88)
175 (0.90)
154 (0.83)
166 (0.91)
128 (0.75)
167 (0.91)
173 (0.93)
158 (0.94)

141 (0.88)
145 (0.89)

165 (0.93)
144 (0.92)
148 (0.80)
174 (0.80)
143 (0.92)
165 (0.93)
189 (0.91)
161 (0.93)
137 (0.91)
154 (0.63)
141 (0.87)
150 (0.86)
128 (0.94)
159 (0.84)
154 (0.89)
171 (0.91)

164 (0.85)
152 (0.93)
162 (0.93)
150 (0.94)
144 (0.82)
130 (0.89)
120 (0.72)
143 (0.73)
144 (0.88)
127 (0.85)

122 (0.77)
107 (0.42)
166 (0.90)
156 (0.84)
168 (0.74)
159 (0.85)
160 (0.90)
139 (0.64)
170 (0.91)
141 (0.89)
144 (0.89)
130 (0.71)

123 (0.80)
134 (0.84)
151 (0.73)
154 (0.79)


