

POULINIÈRES PONEYS - PALMARÈS 2025 SELON LEUR BPO

CLASSEMENT	BPO (GD)	NOM - RACE	NÉE EN	MEILLEUR INDICE	PERE - RACE	PERE DE MÈRE	ÉTALON 2025
1	+35 (0.55)	GHANNAN EMBETS TILIA, PFS	2016	172 (0.89)	KANNAN, KWPN	ELVEY JARNAC, WB	SALAM DU ROC, PFS
2	+32 (0.56)	QUESSADA DE LA ROQUE, PFS	2004	185 (0.90)	KANNAN, KWPN	KALEM, AR	DOUBLE PLEASURE, OES
3	+32 (0.50)	CALLAS REZIDAL Z	2006	189 (0.88)	CAMPIONE, HOLST	CALETTO, HOLST	ULK D'ÉTÉ, PFS
4	+31 (0.68)	UNE MUSE D'HURL'VENT, PFS	2008	175 (0.90)	MILLEFEUX DES SUREAUX, PFS	LEADERSHIP, CO	USANDRO TILIA DERLENN, WPB
5	+30 (0.70)	OLLYSTAR, PFS	2002	154 (0.83)	QUICK STAR, SF	FIELDEN CROSS KEYS, OEP	ROHIRRIM PALIJA, PFS
6	+29 (0.58)	AUSTIN JOYEUSE, PFS	2010	166 (0.91)	KANNAN, KWPN	REDEN DU REDEN, NF	L'OVNI STAR DE CISAI, PFS
7	+28 (0.43)	JALISCA D'ODIVAL, PFS	2019	128 (0.75)	OGRION DES CHAMPS, SF	RAHAN D'HURL'VENT, PFS	BLUE TINKA TILIA, PFS
8	+27 (0.62)	ALIA DES COSSES, PFS	2010	167 (0.91)	ROYAL ARONN DU VASSAL, PFS	UN ATOUT D'ANGRIE, PFS	QUEL HOMME DE HUS, HOLST
9	+27 (0.61)	TUTTI QUANTI JOYEUSE, PFS	2007	173 (0.93)	IOWA, KWPN	REDEN DU REDEN, PFS	GOLDWYN D'EMBETS, PFS
10	+26 (0.85)	QURE DE LA RIVE, PFS	2004	158 (0.94)	LINARO, HOLST	GOLD DES IFS, PFS	KANTJE'S RONALDO (NDL), NF
11	+26 (0.74)	QUARWYN DE GRANGUES, PFS	2004		MACHNO CARWYN, WD	LAUDANUM, PS	DOUBLE PLEASURE, OES / IAM A STAR D'EMBETS, PFS / JINGLE STAR KERVEYER, PFS
12	+26 (0.58)	CASSANDRE MENILJEAN, PFS	2012	141 (0.88)	TRICKY CHOICE DU PÉNA, PFS	LINARO, HOLST	UGO DES CLAS, PFS
13	+26 (0.51)	FUNNY GIRL DU MILON, PFS	2015	145 (0.89)	SKYROCK DU MILON, SF	THUNDER DU BLIN, CO	ARLEQUIN DU MILON, PFS
14ex	+26 (0.41)	MATRIX GIRL DU PÉNA, PFS	2022		LEADERSHIP, CO	KANNAN, KWPN	ROYAL ARONN DU VASSAL, PFS
14ex	+25 (0.82)	NABORAH D'HURL'VENT, PFS	2001		NABOR, DRP	TALENT PLATIÈRE, SF	GREATSTAR EMBET TILIA, PFS
16	+25 (0.65)	SIMILI DE LA BUQUEUSE, PFS	2006	165 (0.93)	LINARO, HOLST	ELVEY JARNAC, WB	DOUBLE PLEASURE, OES
17	+25 (0.61)	ASTRÉE DE LA LANDE, PFS	2010	144 (0.92)	QUICK STAR, SF	FLIPPER D'ELLE, SF	GOLDWYN D'EMBETS, PFS
18	+25 (0.60)	BEAUTY STAR PORTERON, PFS	2011	148 (0.80)	MOVIE STAR TILIA, PFS	RIVAGE DU PONCEL, SF	IZAR DE LA FOSSE, PFS
19ex	+25 (0.59)	CHILKA DES EMBETS, PFS	2012	174 (0.80)	KORTEHOEVE'S JOOST, WB	MOVIE STAR TILIA, PFS	GOLDWYN D'EMBETS, PFS
19ex	+25 (0.59)	BELLIDEALE DU VASSAL, PFS	2011	143 (0.92)	ROYAL ARONN DU VASSAL, PFS	C'INDOCTRO, HOLST	UDAIPUR NORDMANN, PFS
21	+25 (0.58)	VEGAS DES FELINES, PFS	2009	165 (0.93)	MACHNO CARWYN, WD	LINARO, HOLST	ROYAL ARONN DU VASSAL, PFS
22	+25 (0.52)	CLEMENTINE, OC	2012	189 (0.91)	MOZART DE BENY, SF	JOCKER DES NOUETTES, PFS	QOUP DE CŒUR DE MUZE (BEL), BWP
23	+24 (0.62)	ABSOLUE LE COURTAL, PFS	2010	161 (0.93)	ARON N, DRP	KOOIHUSTER TEAKE, OEP	KAISER STORM ALIAS, PFS
24	+24 (0.60)	CHARLIE ANGUERNY, PFS	2012	137 (0.91)	TRICKY CHOICE DU PÉNA, PFS	DURELLO, DRP	LAST KINGDOM DRAPDOR, PFS
25	+24 (0.53)	DIVINE MENILJEAN, PFS	2013	154 (0.63)	ULK D'ÉTÉ, PFS	LINARO, HOLST	DOUBLE PLEASURE, OES
26	+23 (0.60)	DELICE DE SILLY, PFS	2013	141 (0.87)	TRICKY CHOICE DU PÉNA, PFS	RIGODON, PFS	UGO DES CLAS, PFS
27	+23 (0.56)	ALASKA DU TILIA, PFS	2010	150 (0.86)	KALASKA DE SEMILLY, SF	ELVEY JARNAC, WB	GOLDWYN D'EMBETS, PFS
28	+23 (0.55)	HELSINKI DES ILIÈRES, PFS	2017	128 (0.94)	QUABAR DES MONCEAUX, PFS	BALILO, AA	IF DE ST-HYMER, PFS
29	+23 (0.55)	C'HATTY DU CERISIER, PFS	2012	159 (0.84)	PADDY DE FRANCE, PFS	LINARO, HOLST	EVEREST DES VARENNES, CO
30	+23 (0.52)	BOHÈME D'HURL'VENT, PFS	2011	154 (0.89)	QUALITY TOUCH, OLD	CEULAN SERYDDWR, WA	KEN VAN ORCHID (NDL), NRPS
31	+23 (0.51)	AQUINA D'ELLE, SF	2010	171 (0.91)	ORIENT D'ELLE, SF	GRAND VENEUR, SF	VAGUELY NOBLE D'HARYNS, PFS
32	+23 (0.41)	LOLLY STAR AUBÉPINES, PFS	2021		USANDRO TILIA DERLENN, WPB	QUICK STAR	ROHIRRIM PALIJA, PFS
33ex	+22 (0.67)	THEMIS D'HURL'VENT, PFS	2007	164 (0.85)	LINARO, HOLST	BOOGIE DE LA GERE, PFS	ARMITAGES BOY (DEU), OLD
33ex	+22 (0.67)	KANTJE'S BE FAIR (NDL), OEP	2006	162 (0.93)	KANSHEBBER, NRPS	KANTJE'S RONALDO, NF	JUMP LIKE STROLLER, PFS
35	+22 (0.64)	REVE DU HAUT PONT, PFS	2005	162 (0.93)	MACHNO CARWYN, WD	CYRANO PONDI, CO	GOLD ETERNAL POUNE'S, PFS
36ex	+22 (0.60)	UPSA D'ELB, PFS	2008	150 (0.94)	FRICOTIN, CO	ALFA VAN DE FLUITHOEK (NDL), CO	ITCHY DE NAULAIS, PFS
36ex	+22 (0.60)	TREFLAMM KERSIDAL, PFS	2007	144 (0.82)	IRAM D'AODES, WB	DIAMANT DE SEMILLY, SF	ETUNCAN DU CHAPELAN, PFS
38	+22 (0.59)	SWING DE GRANGUES, PFS	2006	130 (0.89)	MACHNO CARWYN, WD	LAUDANUM, PS	BLUE TINKA TILIA, PFS
39	+22 (0.58)	DOLA CHOICE DU PÉNA, PFS	2013	120 (0.72)	TRICKY CHOICE DU PÉNA, PFS	ALRICH, AR	JOGRY D'ODIVAL, PFS
40	+22 (0.55)	CARAT DU KYO, CO	2012	143 (0.73)	POETIC JUSTICE, CO	KID DE GARENNE, CO	URCHIN DE MILIN AVEL, CO
41	+22 (0.54)	REVANCHE DE BRIAS, PFS	2005	144 (0.88)	GLENN (DEU), OEP	KANTJE'S ADMIRAAL (NDL), DEP	MATCH POINT ALIAS, PFS / ROYAL ARONN DU VASSAL, PFS
42	+22 (0.53)	ENJOY L'AMBRE DU GITE, CO	2014	127 (0.85)	LEADERSHIP, CO	KID DE GARENNE, CO	WELCOME SYMPATICO (DEU), HAN
43	+22 (0.48)	UTOPIE DE KERLENN, SF	2008		QUIDAM DE REVEL, SF	DOLLAR DE LA PIERRE, SF	LOOPING EPJ, PFS
44	+22 (0.43)	IZZY, PFS	2018	122 (0.77)	OGRION DES CHAMPS, SF	CREOLE D'ANGRIE, PFS	CAS D'ÉCOLE DU LUY, PFS
45	+21 (0.82)	KERMESSE DE THOUARE, PFS	1998	107 (0.42)	ULTRA DE RUILLE, PFS	NUDENO DU HARDRAIS, PFS	GOLDWYN D'EMBETS, PFS
46ex	+21 (0.68)	POLITICA DE FLORYS, PFS	2003	166 (0.90)	WELCOME SYMPATICO (DEU), HAN	HORS TULIRA SPARROW, CO	GOLDENSTAR DE SILLY, PFS
47	+21 (0.67)	AZUR DE LA HAGUE, PFS	2010	156 (0.84)	QUABAR DES MONCEAUX, PFS	GLEN DE L'AUMONT, NF	MATCH POINT ALIAS, PFS / HWEN D'O VEZAZIÈRE, PFS
48ex	+21 (0.63)	TIGA DU MARAIS, CO	2007	168 (0.74)	FRICOTIN, CO	CANAL MISTY FIONN, CO	SILEH (DZA), BA
48ex	+21 (0.63)	UNE D'ÉTÉ DU VIGNOT, PFS	2008	159 (0.85)	LINARO, HOLST	GLENREE DE L'AULNE, CO	BALOU STAR (DEU), OLD
50	+21 (0.61)	COUNTRY GIRL DU MILON, CO	2012	160 (0.90)	IDEFIX DU VILLON, CO	THUNDER DU BLIN, CO	INSTAR DE VUZIT, CO
51	+21 (0.59)	ULINA DU LOU, PFS	2008	139 (0.64)	REQUIEM EN LOU MINEUR, PFS	TANCARVILLE, SF	CALL ME ANGEL DERLENN, PFS / KINGSTON, SBS
52	+21 (0.57)	ARONIE LA MEULERIE, PFS	2010	170 (0.91)	ROYAL ARONN DU VASSAL, PFS	VAZY DU VIERTOT, PFS	QUOUTSOU, PFS
53ex	+21 (0.54)	EAGLE DES FELINES, WPB	2014	141 (0.89)	OLD CHAP TAME, SF	JERRY LEE DE LACHEM, WD	MACHNO CARWYN, WD
53ex	+21 (0.54)	CARLEGRETA D'AVEN, PFS	2012	144 (0.89)	ALLEGRETO, SF	MACHNO CARWYN, WD	FOLY STAR DE FLORYS, PFS
55	+21 (0.53)	BLACK GIRL VESQUERIE, SF	2011	130 (0.71)	ALLEGRETO, SF	LE TÔT DE SEMILLY, SF	JINGLE STAR KERVEYER, PFS
56	+21 (0.50)	ETINCELLE D'ODIVAL, PFS	2014		QUABAR DES MONCEAUX, PFS	LANCER (DEU), DRP	BALOU STAR (DEU), OLD
57	+21 (0.49)	ELSHIP MILIN RIAnt, PFS	2014	123 (0.80)	LEADERSHIP, CO	DEXTER LEAM PONDI, CO	ULK D'ÉTÉ, PFS
58	+21 (0.48)	JAMES BOND GIRL D'TOP, PFS	2019	134 (0.84)	IOWA (NDL), KWPN	HONDSRUG RASPOETIN (NDL), WB	DOUBLE PLEASURE, OES
59	+21 (0.41)	EMILIE JOLIE DE TWIN, PFS	2014	151 (0.73)	FLAMENCO DESEMILLY, SF	NABOR (DEU), DRP	DOUBLE PLEASURE, OES
60	+20 (0.70)	VOLCANIKE ÉTERNELLE, PFS	2009	154 (0.79)	IVOIRE DE CIVRY, NF	WORTON GOLMINE, WB	GOLD DE BÉCOURT, SF